
1  Kiersten Lippmann  31 3:36:25

2 Najeeby Quinn 31 3:47:29

3 Abby Rideout 31 3:48:00

4 Rachel Phelps 26  3:50:47 

5 Danielle Dalton 32  3:55:50 

6 Caitlin Patterson 21 4:02:10

7 Daneille Pratt 28 4:05:43

8 Aubrey Smith 31 4:07:30

9 Christie Haupert 35 4:10:33

10 Melissa Lewis 41 4:10:48

11 Jennifer Donavan 27 4:17:56

12 Laura McDonough 50 4:28:45

13 Laura Fox 30 4:30:00

14 Heather Gaines 33 4:30:11

15 Amber McDonough 35 4:32:56

16 Kyle Denise Colburn 50  4:36:23 

17 Letta Stokes 49 4:46:16

18 Susan Caseys 44 4:46:18

19 Emily Slaughter 33 4:57:45

20 Kari Konrath-Bera 33 5:07:41

21 Daneille Whfirth 27 5:11:44

22 Doreen Rossberg 46 5:14:35

23 Elizabeth Morgan 45 5:19:19

24 Yvonne Leutwyle 38 5:27:47

25 Pam Todd 45 5:28:35

26 Andrea Hambach 35 5:34:02

27 Natasha Burroughs 37  5:42:46 

28 Annette Fortune 43 5:43:49

29 Danielle VanHolstyn 44 5:49:06

2011 Crow Pass Crossing
Overall results

 Women



1 Geoff Roes 35  3:00:28

2 Eric Strabel 29 3:02:14

3 Matias Saari 40 3:06:37

4 Patrick Johnson 22 3:15:24

5 Gary Howell 35  3:17:05 

6 Scott Patterson 19  3:19:56 

7 A. Willie Stoll 31  3:29:09 

8 Tom Bronga 50 3:31:25

9 John Weddleton 53 3:33:29

10 Tony Slatonbarker 44 3:34:31

11 Grant Stevenson 25 3:35:19

12 Mathhew Green 41 3:37:20

13 Erin Phillips 29 3:37:36

14 John Bursell 47  3:38:55 

15 Patrick Conway 34 3:40:06

16 Dan Marshall 50 3:40:21

17 Lance Kopsack 46 3:41:24

18 Andrew Lee 42 3:44:15

19 James Zwiefel 37 3:44:52

20 Mark Brady 28 3:46:44

21 Jason Burkhead 38 3:47:56

22 Thomas Wells 24 3:49:51

23 Laron Thomas 28  3:50:25 

24 Bryan Hitchcock 36 3:51:00

25 Joe Magellan 38  3:51:19 

26 Ryan Heffernan 35 3:52:48

27 Doug Kettner 40 3:53:17

28 Ben Spiess 40 3:53:50

29 Ryan Kircher 31 3:53:53

30 David Roosa 32 3:57:20

31 Guy Thibodeau 60 3:59:25

32 Ben Rolfs 35 3:59:33

33 Mike Heatwole 44 3:59:42

34 Braun Kopsack 54 4:00:00

35 Zach Keskinen 18 4:01:25

36 Brain Stone 33  4:02:03 

37 David Valdes 36 4:06:44

38 Jamie Cawood 34  4:06:50 

39 Jim McDonough 40 4:07:51

40 Greg Veltkamp 40 4:08:13

41 Dan Lesh 28  4:09:11 

42 Mike Brock 33 4:09:32

43 Brad Garland 43 4:13:28

44 David Popiel 30 4:13:48

45 Dare Hedum 18  4:15:58 

Men



46 Marc Johnson 46 4:17:03

47 Paul Clark 34 4:18:14

48 Jeff Jessen 38 4:18:37

49 Kevin Taylor 48 4:19:34

50 John Nagel 50  4:22:01 

51 Brian Pautzke 30  4:24:30 

52 Adam Cohen 43 4:26:53

53 Bob Gerik 50 4:27:38

54 Tony Arturo 42 4:28:17

55 James Kech 33 4:29:40

56 Steven Rideout 34  4:30:08 

57 Michael Vander Lugt 39 4:30:53

58 Phillip Vander Lugt 41 4:30:53

59 Glenn Frick 72 4:30:56

60 Steve Young 53 4:31:30

61 John Hellen 44 4:32:01

62 Mike Edwards 51 4:32:41

63 Robert Loyd 24 4:34:53

64 Mike DiFlippo 29 4:34:55

65 Keith MacPhail 35 4:37:25

66 Tarak Wetzel 40 4:37:47

67 Dorian Gross 33 4:40:37

68 Ricky Pico 40 4:41:00

69 Ryan Strong 37  4:43:59 

70 Peter Fuller 37 4:44:34

71 Dan Polito 44 4:44:35

72 Ryan McLaughlin 18 4:45:16

73 Palu Gloe 35  4:47:34 

74 Edward Soto 46 4:48:19

75 Harrison Alger 24 4:48:59

76 Mark Hansen 29 4:50:25

77 Mike Petersen 35  4:50:45 

78 Jessie Westin 25 4:51:43

79 Lloyd Melone 51 4:51:44

80 Nelson Priddy 45 4:53:26

81 Jeff Bool 49  4:58:17 

82 Dan Harrell 44 5:00:04

83 Derek Nottingham 35 5:01:32

84 Jared Friesen 29  5:04:07 

85 Michael Stahl 45 5:10:32

86 Mike Walhig 27 5:11:10

87 Benjamin Keller 28 5:11:19

88 Ken McInally 46 5:13:33

89 Josh Meals 36 5:14:21

90 Adam Baxter 29 5:14:23

91 Jose Gross 37 5:18:40

92 Aaron Christie 36 5:20:22



93 Jeromy Scheel 35 5:29:38

94 Brandon King 16 5:30:38

95 Chris Kueseth 16 5:30:40

96 Ron Larsen 52  5:32:10 

97 William McCormik 39 5:32:54

98 David Johnston 41  5:34:03 

99 Jeff Mailloux 51 5:34:18

100 Doyle Woody 50 5:45:09

101 Evan Steinhauser 48 5:47:53

102 Christopher Redfox 21 5:50:37



1 Rachel Phelps 26  3:50:47 

2 Caitlin Patterson 21 4:02:10

3 Daneille Pratt 28 4:05:43

4 Jennifer Donavan 27 4:17:56

5 Daneille Whfirth 27 5:11:44

1  Kiersten Lippmann  31 3:36:25

2 Najeeby Quinn 31 3:47:29

3 Abby Rideout 31 3:48:00

4 Danielle Dalton 32  3:55:50 

5 Aubrey Smith 31 4:07:30

6 Christie Haupert 35 4:10:33

7 Laura Fox 30 4:30:00

8 Heather Gaines 33 4:30:11

9 Amber McDonough 35 4:32:56

10 Emily Slaughter 33 4:57:45

11 Kari Konrath-Bera 33 5:07:41

12 Yvonne Leutwyle 38 5:27:47

13 Andrea Hambach 35 5:34:02

14 Natasha Burroughs 37  5:42:46 

1 Melissa Lewis 41 4:10:48

2 Letta Stokes 49 4:46:16

3 Susan Caseys 44 4:46:18

4 Doreen Rossberg 46 5:14:35

5 Elizabeth Morgan 45 5:19:19

6 Pam Todd 45 5:28:35

7 Annette Fortune 43 5:43:49

8 Danielle VanHolstyn 44 5:49:06

1 Laura McDonough 50 4:28:45

2 Kyle Denise Colburn 50  4:36:23 

1 Brandon King 16 5:30:38

2 Chris Kueseth 16 5:30:40

     2011 Crow Pass Crossing

Age group results

Women 18-29

Women 30-39

Women 40-49

Men Under18

Women 50-59



1 Eric Strabel 29 3:02:14

2 Patrick Johnson 22 3:15:24

3 Scott Patterson 19  3:19:56 

4 Grant Stevenson 25 3:35:19

5 Erin Phillips 29 3:37:36

6 Mark Brady 28 3:46:44

7 Thomas Wells 24 3:49:51

8 Laron Thomas 28  3:50:25 

9 Zach Keskinen 18 4:01:25

10 Dan Lesh 28  4:09:11 

11 Dare Hedum 18  4:15:58 

12 Robert Loyd 24 4:34:53

13 Mike DiFlippo 29 4:34:55

14 Ryan McLaughlin 18 4:45:16

15 Harrison Alger 24 4:48:59

16 Mark Hansen 29 4:50:25

17 Jessie Westin 25 4:51:43

18 Jared Friesen 29  5:04:07 

19 Mike Walhig 27 5:11:10

20 Benjamin Keller 28 5:11:19

21 Adam Baxter 29 5:14:23

22 Christopher Redfox 21 5:50:37

1 Geoff Roes 35  3:00:28

2 Gary Howell 35  3:17:05 

3 A. Willie Stoll 31  3:29:09 

4 Patrick Conway 34 3:40:06

5 James Zwiefel 37 3:44:52

6 Jason Burkhead 38 3:47:56

7 Bryan Hitchcock 36 3:51:00

8 Joe Magellan 38  3:51:19 

9 Ryan Heffernan 35 3:52:48

10 Ryan Kircher 31 3:53:53

11 David Roosa 32 3:57:20

12 Ben Rolfs 35 3:59:33

13 Brain Stone 33  4:02:03 

14 David Valdes 36 4:06:44

15 Jamie Cawood 34  4:06:50 

16 Mike Brock 33 4:09:32

17 David Popiel 30 4:13:48

18 Paul Clark 34 4:18:14

19 Jeff Jessen 38 4:18:37

20 Brian Pautzke 30  4:24:30 

21 James Kech 33 4:29:40

22 Steven Rideout 34  4:30:08 

Men 18-29

Men 30-39



23 Michael Vander Lugt 39 4:30:53

24 Keith MacPhail 35 4:37:25

25 Dorian Gross 33 4:40:37

26 Ryan Strong 37  4:43:59 

27 Peter Fuller 37 4:44:34

28 Palu Gloe 35  4:47:34 

29 Mike Petersen 35  4:50:45 

30 Derek Nottingham 35 5:01:32

31 Josh Meals 36 5:14:21

32 Jose Gross 37 5:18:40

33 Aaron Christie 36 5:20:22

34 Jeromy Scheel 35 5:29:38

35 William McCormik 39 5:32:54

1 Matias Saari 40 3:06:37

2 Tony Slatonbarker 44 3:34:31

3 Mathhew Green 41 3:37:20

4 John Bursell 47  3:38:55 

5 Lance Kopsack 46 3:41:24

6 Andrew Lee 42 3:44:15

7 Doug Kettner 40 3:53:17

8 Ben Spiess 40 3:53:50

9 Mike Heatwole 44 3:59:42

10 Jim McDonough 40 4:07:51

11 Greg Veltkamp 40 4:08:13

12 Brad Garland 43 4:13:28

13 Marc Johnson 46 4:17:03

14 Kevin Taylor 48 4:19:34

15 Adam Cohen 43 4:26:53

16 Tony Arturo 42 4:28:17

17 Phillip Vander Lugt 41 4:30:53

18 John Hellen 44 4:32:01

19 Tarak Wetzel 40 4:37:47

20 Ricky Pico 40 4:41:00

21 Dan Polito 44 4:44:35

22 Edward Soto 46 4:48:19

23 Nelson Priddy 45 4:53:26

24 Jeff Bool 49  4:58:17 

25 Dan Harrell 44 5:00:04

26 Michael Stahl 45 5:10:32

27 Ken McInally 46 5:13:33

28 David Johnston 41  5:34:03 

29 Evan Steinhauser 48 5:47:53

Men 40-49



1 Tom Bronga 50 3:31:25

2 John Weddleton 53 3:33:29

3 Dan Marshall 50 3:40:21

4 Braun Kopsack 54 4:00:00

5 John Nagel 50  4:22:01 

6 Bob Gerik 50 4:27:38

7 Steve Young 53 4:31:30

8 Mike Edwards 51 4:32:41

9 Lloyd Melone 51 4:51:44

10 Ron Larsen 52  5:32:10 

11 Jeff Mailloux 51 5:34:18

12 Doyle Woody 50 5:45:09

1 Guy Thibodeau 60 3:59:25

1 Glenn Frick 72 4:30:56

Men 60-69

Men 70-79

Men 50-59


